	<u>_</u>		Docket No.: 132	4.032
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	. U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Lega(Star POBA/REVC2	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍	✓ ▼	v .	7	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dalgety Food Ingredients Limited		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving p	party(ies):
Diffety 1000 Ingreatents Linited		Name: EI Du Po	ont De Nemours a	nd Company
		Address: 1007	Market Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕅 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Wilmington	n	State/Prov.: DE
□ Other	_	Country: USA		
Execution Date: January 29, 1998		-		
		Additional name(s) & a	doress(es) attached /	Ci Yes Mar No
Patent Application No. Filing		B. Patent I 5,530,112	.,	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗋 Yes 📕 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	-	6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Candice J. Clement		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,946		-	-	ufficiency should be
Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.			lebited to deposit	
5 Columbia Circle		Authorized t	o be charged to d	deposit account
City: Albany St	tate/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account	number:	
• • •	IP: 12203	08-1935		
Country: USA ZI		SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beautions 	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and con	rect and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\bigwedge_{a}	NIL I		
Candice J. Clement	andie	Juemen	<u>Jı</u>	ine 21, 2001
Name of Person Signing Tot	al number of pages including co	✓ Signature ver sheet, attachments, a	nd document	
700005958				FRAME: 0068

دي 1'0	1 (THU)	18:22 HE Mun 10:29 FAA	SLIN & ROTHEN Uliyjoiuiij	BERG	AL DEALD	TEL:518 4		IDENDERG	P.003 ₩⊴002
ſ		9. 1998 9:11ÅM	(²		· ,		NO. 7377		
			· . 15	Toma	21	۰. ۱			
		5 ASSIGNMENT is	made the 🔺 🗸		1998.		-		
	PET 1	WEEN:							
	(1)	DALGETY FOOI SRH (the "Assig	D INGREDIENTS mor'); and	LIMITED	of 100 George :	S reet , London,	MIH	-	
	(Z)	EI DU PONT DI having its print "Assignee").	: NEMOURS ANI ipel office at 100	COMPAI 7, Marke	NY of Delaware c <i>Screet</i> , Wilmin	USA, a corpora gron, Delaware	tion (the		
5	WH	EREAS:							
	(A)	registration of t	the registered pr he patent applics (the "Petonts")-	ations der	of the patents are ails of which are	nd applicant for 2 set out in the			
	(B)	The Assignor h	as agreed to assig	n the Par	ents to the Assig	mee.			
1	יסא	W IT IS HEREBY A	GREED AS FOLLO	SWS:					
ļ	1.	ASSIGNMENT							
		Assignor, receip to the Assignce rights, privilege absolutely for t	a of the payment of of which is here all its right, title and advantage he full term of th d recover damage ents.	eby ackno and inter s attachin a Patents	wledged the As rest in end to the g thereto to hole including the ri	signor hereby a e Parents includ d unto the Assig ght to take	ing all gnec		
	2.	FURTHER ASS	URANCE						
		Dalgety Plc and	of Clause 20.2 of I the Assignee du thout projudice to	ted 25th	January, 1998 sl	hall apply to thi	5		·
	я.	GOVERNING L	<u>AW</u>						
		law and the pa	it shall be govern ities hereby subm ion to all matters	nit to the	exclusive juriadi	iction of the En	English glish		
	IN par	WITNESS WHERE(tics hereto on the)F this Assignmen late first above w	nt has bee critten.	en executed by a	or on behalf of :	he		
	1 . 1								
j									
ļ			,					i	
K	, 1		1						

09/10 '98 13:49 TX/RX NO.0749 P.010 PATENT

REEL: 011682 FRAME 20069

01(THU) 18:22 UCI, 9.1998 9	HESLIN & ROTHENBERG 9:11AM 2		TEL:518 452 5579 NO, 73		
-					-
Title	Country	Proprietor	Stanis'	Applicadon No.	Filing Date
Gel production from plant matter	USA	Dalgery Food Ingredients Limited	Granted	08/240,651	16,11.92
Gel production from plane Hautar	USA	Dalgery food Ingredience Limited	Pending	08/673,610	16.11.92

09/10 '98 13:49

•

· -

•:

. .

DEC-13-1999 11:33

i

i

1

i

ĺ

:

-

i

ţ

01293820225

TX/RX NO.0749 PATENT REEL: 01/1682 FRAME:00070

P. 11

.

۰.

•

P. 004

e

JUN. - 21' 01 (THU) 18:22 HESLIN & ROTHENBERG TEL:518,452,5579 P.005 NO. 7377 P. 12 3 1 1.00 i Signed by) for and on behalf of DALGETY FOOD INGREDIENTS) LIMITED 4) in the presence of:) A Saltent 1) Hall Cart smary SE فاجت L 51 L JB Signed by for and on behalf of EJ DU PONT DE NEMOURS U. Fromas りりり AND COMPANY in the presence of: tert Exped

<u>,REÇQRDED: 0</u>6/21/2001

4

ŝ

.

09/10 '98 13:49

A1293920225

TX/RX NO.0749

